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Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF071620\
Data File : BF120887.D
Aca On : 16 Jul 2020 15:59
Operator : JU/CG
Sample - PB130244BS
Misc :
ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1
Quant Time: Jul 16 16:51:10 2020
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QOLast Update : Thu Jul 16 14:20:32 2020
Response via : Initial Calibration
Internal Standards R.T.
1) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.82
21) Naphthalene-d8 8.10
39) Acenaphthene-d10 9.85
64) Phenanthrene-d10 11.33
76) Chrysene-di12 13.97
86) Perylene-di12 15.42
Svstem Monitorina Compounds
5) 2-Fluorophenol 5.43
7) Phenol-d6 6.45
23) Nitrobenzene-d5 7.38
42) 2.4.6-Tribromophenol 10.64
45) 2-Fluorobiphenvl 9.17
79) Terphenyl-dl4 12.92
Target Compounds
2) 1.4-Dioxane 2.56
3) Pvridine 3.30
4) n-Nitrosodimethylamine 3.25
6) Aniline 6.47
8) 2-Chlorophenol 6.60
9) Benzaldehvyde 6.36
10) Phenol 6.46
11) bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether 6.55
12) 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 6.76
13) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene 6.83
14) 1.2-Dichlorobenzene 6.99
15) Benzvl Alcohol 6.96
16) 2.2"-oxvbis(1-Chloropropan 7.09
17) 2-MethvlIphenol 7.07
18) Hexachloroethane 7.33
19) n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine 7.23
20) 3+4-Methvlphenols 7.22
22) Acetophenone 7.23
24) Nitrobenzene 7.40
25) Isophorone 7.64
26) 2-Nitrophenol 7.72
27) 2.4-Dimethylphenol 7.75
28) bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 7.85
29) 2.4-Dichlorophenol 7.96
30) 1.2.4-Trichlorobenzene 8.04
31) Naphthalene 8.12
32) Benzoic acid 7.87
33) 4-Chloroaniline 8.17
34) Hexachlorobutadiene 8.24
35) Caprolactam 8.54
36) 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 8.65
37) 2-Methvlnaphthalene 8.81
38) 1-Methvlnaphthalene 8.91
40) 1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 8.98
8270-BF071620.M Fri Jul 17 07:08:29 2020

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF071620.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

(QT Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
7/17/2020 12:30:11 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

44 _086
43.493
41.922
42.115
38.647

na
na
na
na
na
ng

ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue
99
99
97
99
99
97
99
98
98
98
99

100
100
98
93
99
924
99
99
99
99
99
100
99
100
100
98
98
98

97
99
99
99

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1I\BNA F\DATA\BF071620\

Data File : BF120887.D

Aca On - 16 Jul 2020 15:59

Operator : JU/CG

Sample : PB130244BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Jul 16 16:51:10 2020 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF071620.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update - Thu Jul 16 14:20:32 2020
Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

41) Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 8.97 237 459587 84 .656 nq 98
43) 2.4.6-Trichlorophenol 9.09 196 292166 42 .244 nqg 99
44y 2.4.5-Trichlorophenol 9.13 196 318813 40.638 ng 98
46) 1,1"-Biphenvl 9.27 154 1047591 40.735 ng 100
47) 2-Chloronaphthalene 9.30 162 834803 39.814 ng 99
48) 2-Nitroaniline 9.39 65 267701 42 .248 na 98
49) Acenaphthvlene 9.72 152 1332607 40.911 na 100
50) Dimethviphthalate 9.58 163 1002965 41.236 na 99
51) 2.6-Dinitrotoluene 9.64 165 231007 44 .208 na 90
52) Acenaphthene 9.89 154 930581 44 .936 na 99
53) 3-Nitroaniline 9.80 138 191285 29.187 na 99
54) 2.4-Dinitrophenol 9.91 184 245806 81.576 na 90
55) Dibenzofuran 10.06 168 1212072 40.473 na 100
56) 4-Nitrophenol 9.97 139 429828 86.339 na 98
57) 2.4-Dinitrotoluene 10.04 165 314168 45.782 na 91
58) Fluorene 10.40 166 866961 38.815 ng 99
59) 2.3.4.6-Tetrachlorophenol 10.17 232 273975 45.867 ng 98
60) Diethylphthalate 10.28 149 1046163 42 .524 nqg 99
61) 4-Chlorophenyl-phenvylether 10.39 204 424597 35.641 nqg 100
62) 4-Nitroaniline 10.42 138 257169 40.283 ng 96
63) Azobenzene 10.56 77 982579 41.952 nq 99
65) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 10.45 198 170903 44 .663 ng 91
66) n-Nitrosodiphenylamine 10.52 169 875222 41.807 ng 100
67) 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether 10.89 248 297364 40.078 ng # 90
68) Hexachlorobenzene 10.95 284 332556 41.434 ng 98
69) Atrazine 11.04 200 259324 50.018 ng 98
70) Pentachlorophenol 11.14 266 396135 86.153 na 99
71) Phenanthrene 11.36 178 1377656 40.252 na 99
72) Anthracene 11.42 178 1443857 42.012 na 99
73) Carbazole 11.57 167 1360155 39.879 na 100
74) Di-n-butviphthalate 11.90 149 1648798 41.891 na 100
75) Fluoranthene 12.55 202 1583014 41.728 na 98
77) Benzidine 12.67 184 798051 56.280 na 99
78) Pvrene 12.78 202 1607392 42 .155 na 99
80) Butvlbenzviphthalate 13.40 149 749121 44 .070 na 99
81) Benzo(a)anthracene 13.96 228 1273380 38.990 na 100
82) 3.3"-Dichlorobenzidine 13.93 252 419788 34.070 ng 99
83) Chrysene 14.00 228 1418826 41.339 ng 99
84) Bis(2-ethvlhexyl)phthalate 13.96 149 836650 39.915 ng 100
85) Di-n-octyl phthalate 14.57 149 1777021 42 .613 ng 99
87) Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 16.85 276 1546747 38.596 ng 100
88) Benzo(b)fluoranthene 15.00 252 1496188 42 .954 ng 100
89) Benzo(k)fluoranthene 15.03 252 1427972 44 .952 ng 100
90) Benzo(a)pyrene 15.36 252 1347562 42 .404 ng 99
91) Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene 16.87 278 1287306 39.324 nqg 99
92) Benzo(a.h,i)perylene 17.29 276 1221246 37.836 ng 99

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) manual integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF071620\

Data File : BF120887.D

Aca On : 16 Jul 2020 15:59

Operator : JU/CG

Sample : PB130244BS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Ouant Time: Jul 16 16:51:10 2020 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF071620.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update - Thu Jul 16 14:20:32 2020
Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF120887.D
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